TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Navarro Discount Pharmacies No. 1, Inc.		05/29/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navarro Discount Pharmacies No. 1, LLC.	
Street Address:	5959 NW 37 Avenue	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33142	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2102864	NAVARRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)445-8484

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-447-1617

Email: tm@sanchelima.com

Correspondent Name: Sanchelima & associates, P.A.

Address Line 1: 235 SW Le Jeune Road
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesus Sanchelima, Esq.
Signature:	/JS/
Date:	07/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0820

900082901

Total Attachments: 1 source=070529SignedAssign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Navarro Discount Pharmacies No. 1, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), is a corporation of Florida having a place of business at 5959 N.W. 37th Avenue. Miami, FL 33142, has adopted and used in its business the trademark "NAVARRO" for laundry bleach, cleaning preparations for windows, cleaning preparations for dishwashing, facial creams, degreasing preparations (not used in the manufacturing process) for use on kitchen utensils, eau de toilette, hair waving lotion, hydrogen peroxide for use on hair, laundry detergent, non-medicated mouth wash and rinse, nail polish, nail vanish, perfumes, skin lotion, skin soap, and sun blocking preparations, in international class 03 which is registered under Reg. No. 2,102,864 dated October 07, 1997 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **Navarro Discount Pharmacies No. 1, LLC.** ("ASSIGNEE"), is a corporation of Florida doing business at 5959 N.W. 37th Avenue. Miami, FL 33142, is desirous of acquiring said mark in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said mark and that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

Dated: MAY- 29-07

Name: MARTIN Pico

Position: Vice President

COUNTY OF MIGME: DADE

STATE OF FLA:

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, this 29 th day of /H

__ *,* 2007.

NOTARY PURITC

ASSIGNOR

My commission expires:



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 07/27/2007